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Audrey Gruger 
Gary Grant 
Bruce Laing 
Bill Reams 

February 8, 1989 
0058D/NM/rr 

INTRODUCED BY: Paul Barden 

PROPOSED NO.: 89-108 

ORDINANC-E NO. 8860 
AN ORDINANCE appropriating $8,712,597 
from various sources for park design, 
development and acquisition purposes in 
the Parks, Recreation and Open Space 
Fund (316); appropriating $400,000 from 
undesignated Real Estate Excise Tax 
Fund ending fund balance to the Real 
Estate Excise Tax (REET) Fund to 
support the appropriation in Fund 316, 
amending Ordinance No. 8802, Sections 
66 and 92, Attachments No.1 and No.2. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an 

appropriation of $8,712,597 from various sources for park design, 

development and acquisition purposes in the Parks Recreation and 

Open Space Fund (316); and $400,000 from undesignated Real Estate 

Excise Tax Fund ending fund balance to Real Estate Excise Tax 

(REET) Fund to support the appropriation in Fund 316 and 

appropriating $333,334 to Fund 331 for the acquisition of the 

South Block Credit Union property. 

SECTION 2. Ordinance 8802, Section 66, is hereby amended by 

adding thereto and inserting therein the following: 

Real Estate Excise Tax (REET) Fund - From the REET Fund there 

is hereby appropriated to: 

Real Estate Excise Tax Fund $400,000 

SECTION 3. Ordinance 8802, Section 92, is hereby amended by 

adding thereto and inserting therein the following: 

CIP Project Appropriations - From the several capital 

improvement project funds there are hereby appropriated and 

authorized to be disbursed the following amounts for the specific 

projects identified in Attachment No.1, as adjusted by 

Attachment No.2, of this ordinance. 
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\" 8860 
r' Fund Capital Fund 

2 316 Parks, Recreation and Open Space $8,712,597 

3 
331 Building Modernization $ 333,334 
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KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
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.' ATTACHMENT 2 t '.1.' 

;.-
TO ORDINANCE 8802 SECTION 92 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

316 Parks, Recreation and Open Space 

Administration Fund 316 
Beaver Lake Ph 2 
Finn Hi 11 Road 
Coalfield Design 
East Sammamish Ph 2 
Edith Moulton 
Enumclaw Activity Center Handicapped Areas 
Enumclaw Lighting 
Enumclaw Schoolfield Lights 
Games Pool Administration 
Juanita Beach 
Lake Boren 
Lake Burien School 
Lake Meridian Road 
Lake Wilderness Sewer 
Lake Youngs Trail Restroom 
Luther Burbank Park 
Marine Hills Acquisition 
Missing Link 
North Sea-Tac Park 
North Sea-Tac Park Core Design 
0.0. Denny - Finn Hill Connector 
Poo 1 Lifts 
RTChmond Beach Phase 2 Design 
Shoreline Park Phase 2 
Shoreline Trail Study 
Soos Creek Trail Phase 3 
Springwood Housing Playfield 
Steel Lake Acquisition 
Steel Lake Lighting 
Swamp Creek Acquisition 
Timberlane-Covington Design 
Woodinville Park 

1989 
COUNCIL 
ADOPTED 

79,858 
227,978 
180,000 
131,250 

1,121,768 
181,077 
41,931 
20,000 

160,000 
198,276 
513,899 
840,000 
130,000 
155,209 
180,000 
50,000 

197,501 
400,000 
445,391 
570,734 
130,000 
103,287 
98,125 
60,094 

259,380 
25,000 

1,068,026 
182,300 
175,000 
285,255 
350,000 
131,250 
20,000 
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