Audrey Gruger Gary Grant Bruce Laing Bill Reams

February 8, 1989 0058D/NM/rr

INTRODUCED BY: Paul Barden

PROPOSED NO.: 89-108

ORDINANCE NO. 8860

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$8,712,597 from various sources for park design, development and acquisition purposes in the Parks, Recreation and Open Space Fund (316); appropriating \$400,000 from undesignated Real Estate Excise Tax Fund ending fund balance to the Real Estate Excise Tax (REET) Fund to support the appropriation in Fund 316, amending Ordinance No. 8802, Sections 66 and 92, Attachments No. 1 and No. 2.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation of \$8,712,597 from various sources for park design, development and acquisition purposes in the Parks Recreation and Open Space Fund (316); and \$400,000 from undesignated Real Estate Excise Tax Fund ending fund balance to Real Estate Excise Tax (REET) Fund to support the appropriation in Fund 316 and appropriating \$333,334 to Fund 331 for the acquisition of the South Block Credit Union property.

SECTION 2. Ordinance 8802, Section 66, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

Real Estate Excise Tax (REET) Fund - From the REET Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Real Estate Excise Tax Fund

\$400,000

SECTION 3. Ordinance 8802, Section 92, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

CIP Project Appropriations - From the several capital improvement project funds there are hereby appropriated and authorized to be disbursed the following amounts for the specific projects identified in Attachment No. 1, as adjusted by Attachment No. 2, of this ordinance.

3

4

2

1

5

6

7

8 9

10

11

12 13

14

15 16

17

18 19

20

21 22

23

24 25

26 27

28 29

30

31

32

33

<u>Fund</u> <u>Capital Fund</u>		
316 Parks, Recreation and Open Space		\$8,712,597
331 Building Modernization		\$ 333,334
INTRODUCED AND READ for	the first time this 23	rd day
of, 19, 19, 19	_ day of <del>solvary</del>	, 19 <u><b>89</b></u>
	KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY WASHINGT	O N
		· · ·
	Chairman	
ATTEST:	,	
Sainty M. Quens Clerk of the Council	_	
APPROVED this	day of March	, 1989
		: • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	Jun Hill	
	King County Executive	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	·	

## ATTACHMENT 2

## TO ORDINANCE 8802 SECTION 92

## CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FUNDS

DESCRIPTION	1989 COUNCIL ADOPTED
316 Parks, Recreation and Open Space	
Administration Fund 316 Beaver Lake Ph 2 Finn Hill Road Coalfield Design East Sammamish Ph 2 Edith Moulton Enumclaw Activity Center Handicapp Enumclaw Lighting Enumclaw Schoolfield Lights Games Pool Administration Juanita Beach Lake Boren Lake Burien School Lake Wilderness Sewer Lake Youngs Trail Restroom Luther Burbank Park Marine Hills Acquisition Missing Link North Sea-Tac Park Core Design O.O. Denny - Finn Hill Connector Pool Lifts Richmond Beach Phase 2 Shoreline Trail Study Soos Creek Trail Phase 3 Springwood Housing Playfield Steel Lake Acquisition Steel Lake Lighting Swamp Creek Acquisition	$\begin{array}{r} \hline 20,000 \\ 160,000 \\ \hline 160,000 \\ \hline 198,276 \\ \hline 513,899 \\ \hline 840,000 \\ \hline 130,000 \\ \hline 155,209 \\ \hline 180,000 \\ \hline 50,000 \\ \hline 197,501 \\ \hline 400,000 \\ \hline 445,391 \\ \hline 570,734 \\ \hline 130,000 \\ \hline 103,287 \\ \hline 98,125 \\ \hline 60,094 \\ \hline 259,380 \\ \hline 25,000 \\ \hline 1,068,026 \\ \hline 182,300 \\ \hline 175,000 \\ \hline 285,255 \\ \hline 350,000 \\ \hline \end{array}$
Timberlane-Covington Design Woodinville Park	$\frac{131,250}{30,000}$
WOODINVILLE PARK	20,000